RESOLUTION

of the City Council of the City of Sherwood

WHEREAS, ORS 92.014 provides that no instrument dedicating land to public use shall be accepted for recording unless the instrument bears the approval of the City or County authorized by law to accept such dedication; and

WHEREAS, the Washington County Recorders office has requested an indication from the City Council of the City of Sherwood as to who shall be authorized to endorse approval of the dedication by the City on such instruments;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the Chairman of the Planning Commission of the City of Sherwood, or the City Administrator of the City of Sherwood, or the Mayor of the City of Sherwood shall be authorized to endorse approval of instruments of dedication thereon for recording purposes. Said authorization and approval shall not be a substitute for any other approval which may be required for specific purposes by ordinances of the City of Sherwood.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Sherwood at its regular meeting of August 13, 1975.

MAYOR

ATTEST;

City Recorder